

BID TABULATION - HLT075

Project: Mt. Joy Road Improvement Project Phase II  
Municipality: Holland Township  
County: Hunterdon County  
Bids Received: March 10, 2022

| PAY ITEM NO.                             | Item Description                                 | UNITS  | TOTAL QTY | Engineer's Estimate |                | South State Inc.    |                | Riverview Paving        |                | Top Line             |                | Reivax Construction Corp. |                | Capitol Paving           |                |
|------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|--------|-----------|---------------------|----------------|---------------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|---------------------------|----------------|--------------------------|----------------|
|                                          |                                                  |        |           |                     |                | P.O. Box 68         |                | 859 Willow Grove Street |                | 22 Fifth Street      |                | 165 River Road            |                | 67 Beaver Ave., Suite 25 |                |
|                                          |                                                  |        |           |                     |                | Bridgeton, NJ 08302 |                | Hackettstown, NJ 07840  |                | Somerville, NJ 08876 |                | Flemington, NJ 08822      |                | Annandale, NJ 08801      |                |
|                                          |                                                  |        |           | UNIT PRICE          | EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE          | EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE              | EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE           | EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE                | EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE               | EXTENDED PRICE |
| 1                                        | PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND                     | DOLLAR | 1         | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 3,000.00    | \$ 400.00           | \$ 400.00      | \$ 2,000.00             | \$ 2,000.00    | \$ 712.54            | \$ 712.54      | \$ 375.00                 | \$ 375.00      | \$ 1,500.00              | \$ 1,500.00    |
| 2                                        | DRUMS                                            | UNIT   | 29        | \$ 50.00            | \$ 1,450.00    | \$ 0.02             | \$ 0.58        | \$ 0.01                 | \$ 0.29        | \$ 0.01              | \$ 0.29        | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 0.29        | \$ 0.01                  | \$ 0.29        |
| 3                                        | TRAFFIC CONES                                    | UNIT   | 29        | \$ 35.00            | \$ 1,015.00    | \$ 0.02             | \$ 0.58        | \$ 16.00                | \$ 464.00      | \$ 0.01              | \$ 0.29        | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 0.29        | \$ 0.01                  | \$ 0.29        |
| 4                                        | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS                               | SF     | 112       | \$ 15.00            | \$ 1,680.00    | \$ 25.00            | \$ 2,800.00    | \$ 10.00                | \$ 1,120.00    | \$ 0.01              | \$ 1.12        | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 1.12        | \$ 0.01                  | \$ 1.12        |
| 5                                        | TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER                        | HR     | 72        | \$ 78.03            | \$ 5,618.16    | \$ 78.03            | \$ 5,618.16    | \$ 78.03                | \$ 5,618.16    | \$ 78.03             | \$ 5,618.16    | \$ 78.03                  | \$ 5,618.16    | \$ 78.03                 | \$ 5,618.16    |
| 6                                        | FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT                            | DOLLAR | 1         | \$ 1,250.00         | \$ 1,250.00    | \$ 1,250.00         | \$ 1,250.00    | \$ 1,250.00             | \$ 1,250.00    | \$ 1,250.00          | \$ 1,250.00    | \$ 1,250.00               | \$ 1,250.00    | \$ 1,250.00              | \$ 1,250.00    |
| 7                                        | ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT                         | DOLLAR | 1         | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 2,500.00    | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 5,000.00             | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 5,000.00          | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 5,000.00               | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 5,000.00              | \$ 5,000.00    |
| 8                                        | CLEARING SITE                                    | LS     | 1         | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 0.02             | \$ 0.02        | \$ 12,500.00            | \$ 12,500.00   | \$ 7,511.49          | \$ 7,511.49    | \$ 2,448.00               | \$ 2,448.00    | \$ 7,200.00              | \$ 7,200.00    |
| 9                                        | ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED                 | CY     | 10        | \$ 30.00            | \$ 300.00      | \$ 50.00            | \$ 500.00      | \$ 0.01                 | \$ 0.10        | \$ 0.01              | \$ 0.10        | \$ 176.65                 | \$ 1,766.50    | \$ 0.01                  | \$ 0.10        |
| 10                                       | DGA BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS              | TONS   | 10        | \$ 30.00            | \$ 300.00      | \$ 50.00            | \$ 500.00      | \$ 0.01                 | \$ 0.10        | \$ 0.01              | \$ 0.10        | \$ 196.20                 | \$ 1,962.00    | \$ 16.00                 | \$ 160.00      |
| 11                                       | HMA PROFILE MILLING                              | SY     | 3,300     | \$ 4.00             | \$ 13,200.00   | \$ 2.00             | \$ 6,600.00    | \$ 4.00                 | \$ 13,200.00   | \$ 5.20              | \$ 17,160.00   | \$ 4.35                   | \$ 14,355.00   | \$ 3.00                  | \$ 9,900.00    |
| 12                                       | HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS                          | SY     | 800       | \$ 5.00             | \$ 4,000.00    | \$ 5.00             | \$ 4,000.00    | \$ 4.00                 | \$ 3,200.00    | \$ 3.93              | \$ 3,144.00    | \$ 5.20                   | \$ 4,160.00    | \$ 3.00                  | \$ 2,400.00    |
| 13                                       | TACK COAT                                        | GAL    | 450       | \$ 5.00             | \$ 2,250.00    | \$ 10.00            | \$ 4,500.00    | \$ 0.01                 | \$ 4.50        | \$ 0.01              | \$ 4.50        | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 4.50        | \$ 0.01                  | \$ 4.50        |
| 14                                       | HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK               | SY     | 90        | \$ 80.00            | \$ 7,200.00    | \$ 40.00            | \$ 3,600.00    | \$ 30.00                | \$ 2,700.00    | \$ 33.67             | \$ 3,030.30    | \$ 48.00                  | \$ 4,320.00    | \$ 128.50                | \$ 11,565.00   |
| 15                                       | HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE - 2" THICK | TON    | 1,080     | \$ 90.00            | \$ 97,200.00   | \$ 91.00            | \$ 98,280.00   | \$ 83.00                | \$ 89,640.00   | \$ 88.66             | \$ 95,752.80   | \$ 86.75                  | \$ 93,690.00   | \$ 94.02                 | \$ 101,541.60  |
| 16                                       | HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE - 5" THICK     | TON    | 14        | \$ 150.00           | \$ 2,100.00    | \$ 50.00            | \$ 700.00      | \$ 200.00               | \$ 2,800.00    | \$ 153.30            | \$ 2,146.20    | \$ 240.40                 | \$ 3,365.60    | \$ 164.00                | \$ 2,296.00    |
| 17                                       | REPAIR INLET USING EXISTING FRAME AND CASTING    | UNIT   | 1         | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00    | \$ 500.00           | \$ 500.00      | \$ 1,000.00             | \$ 1,000.00    | \$ 805.20            | \$ 805.20      | \$ 812.00                 | \$ 812.00      | \$ 1,025.00              | \$ 1,025.00    |
| 18                                       | CURB PIECE                                       | UNIT   | 2         | \$ 500.00           | \$ 1,000.00    | \$ 350.00           | \$ 700.00      | \$ 300.00               | \$ 600.00      | \$ 374.36            | \$ 748.72      | \$ 622.00                 | \$ 1,244.00    | \$ 200.00                | \$ 400.00      |
| 19                                       | 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V            | LF     | 48        | \$ 150.00           | \$ 7,200.00    | \$ 80.00            | \$ 3,840.00    | \$ 100.00               | \$ 4,800.00    | \$ 96.42             | \$ 4,628.16    | \$ 160.90                 | \$ 7,723.20    | \$ 150.00                | \$ 7,200.00    |
| 20                                       | INLET, TYPE E                                    | UNIT   | 1         | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 3,000.00    | \$ 4,361.66         | \$ 4,361.66    | \$ 4,000.00             | \$ 4,000.00    | \$ 4,250.24          | \$ 4,250.24    | \$ 5,682.00               | \$ 5,682.00    | \$ 3,300.00              | \$ 3,300.00    |
| 21                                       | TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"                              | LF     | 7,150     | \$ 0.75             | \$ 5,362.50    | \$ 0.65             | \$ 4,647.50    | \$ 0.70                 | \$ 5,005.00    | \$ 0.68              | \$ 4,862.00    | \$ 0.68                   | \$ 4,862.00    | \$ 0.55                  | \$ 3,932.50    |
| 22                                       | TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"                      | LF     | 45        | \$ 5.00             | \$ 225.00      | \$ 4.00             | \$ 180.00      | \$ 17.00                | \$ 765.00      | \$ 4.10              | \$ 184.50      | \$ 4.10                   | \$ 184.50      | \$ 11.00                 | \$ 495.00      |
| 23                                       | REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS                     | SF     | 12        | \$ 100.00           | \$ 1,200.00    | \$ 40.00            | \$ 480.00      | \$ 60.00                | \$ 720.00      | \$ 37.80             | \$ 453.60      | \$ 42.00                  | \$ 504.00      | \$ 40.00                 | \$ 480.00      |
| 24                                       | TOPSOIL SPREADING 4" THICK                       | SY     | 70        | \$ 8.00             | \$ 560.00      | \$ 17.00            | \$ 1,190.00    | \$ 20.00                | \$ 1,400.00    | \$ 23.95             | \$ 1,676.50    | \$ 20.40                  | \$ 1,428.00    | \$ 40.00                 | \$ 2,800.00    |
| 25                                       | FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3                | SY     | 70        | \$ 1.00             | \$ 70.00       | \$ 5.00             | \$ 350.00      | \$ 0.01                 | \$ 0.70        | \$ 0.44              | \$ 30.80       | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 70.00       | \$ 1.00                  | \$ 70.00       |
| 26                                       | STRAW MULCHING                                   | SY     | 70        | \$ 1.00             | \$ 70.00       | \$ 0.02             | \$ 1.40        | \$ 0.01                 | \$ 0.70        | \$ 0.22              | \$ 15.40       | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 70.00       | \$ 1.00                  | \$ 70.00       |
| 27                                       | INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'                     | UNIT   | 5         | \$ 75.00            | \$ 375.00      | \$ 0.02             | \$ 0.10        | \$ 125.00               | \$ 625.00      | \$ 0.01              | \$ 0.05        | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 0.05        | \$ 55.00                 | \$ 275.00      |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID FOR ITEMS #1 - #27 |                                                  |        |           |                     | \$ 169,125.66  |                     | \$ 150,000.00  |                         | \$ 158,413.55  |                      | \$ 158,987.06  |                           | \$ 160,896.21  |                          | \$ 168,484.56  |

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on March 10.2022

\_\_\_\_\_(Engineer)